
Adapt Engineering, Inc. 
 

Fire Station No. 6   June 14, 2012 
Adapt Project No. WA12-17775-PH1 Appendix E - Underground Storage Tank Closure Report 

APPENDIX E 
 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK   
CLOSURE REPORT


































































	EDR Report.pdf
	Property Location
	Fire Station 6
	101 23rd Avenue South
	Seattle, WA 98144
	Lat/Lon 47.6014 / 122.3027

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	TP - A1 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST...
	TP - A2 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS
	TP - A3 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE. S. - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR

	Surrounding Sites
	RCRA-CESQG
	J33 - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE - 2120 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-CESQG...

	HSL
	84   - DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL -  - SEATTLE, WA  - HSL...
	W88 - TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR - 1209 E FIR ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - HSL...
	94   - METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED - 614 12TH - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - HSL...
	98   - SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC - 1005 S KING - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - HSL...
	X101 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT - 1517 RANIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - HSL...
	X102 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING - 1511 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - HSL...
	Y117 - KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN - 802 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - HSL...

	CSCSL
	95   - COLEMAN BLDG FORMER - 2203 E UNION ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	104   - MARION STREET APARTMENTS - 3400 E MARION ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	106   - SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 433797 - 1001 E JAMES WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	107   - PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY - 426 BROADWAY AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	108   - SEATTLE PARKS COLMAN SCHOOL - 1515 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	109   - KERNER SCOTT HOUSE - 510 MINOR AVE N - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL...
	113   - WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER - 325 9TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL...
	114   - SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR - 747 BROADWAY - SEATTLE, WA 98114 - CSCSL...
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	Q61 - GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO - 2006 S WELLER ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	R63 - JERGENS PAINTING - 415 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	T70 - LEE POLETTI - 1622 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	U73 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	76   - CHERRY STREET CLEANERS - 2510 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	80   - ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE - 1401 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	81   - UNOCAL 5473 - 401 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	82   - SHELL STATION 121607 - 852 RAINIER AVENUE SOUTH - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	83   - RALPHS CONCRETE - 800 POPLAR PLACE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	84   - DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL -  - SEATTLE, WA  - CSCSL...
	85   - SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC - 838 POPLAR PL S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	86   - JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN - 1398 E JEFFERSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	87   - SHELL SAP 174361 - 1262 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	W88 - TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR - 1209 E FIR ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	W89 - B & B AUTO REPAIR SEATTLE - 151 12TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	90   - LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO - 110 BOREN AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	91   - HERZOG GLASS INC - 1300 S DEARBORN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	92   - SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE - 610 13TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	93   - 1200 E JEFFERSON - 1200 E JEFFERSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	94   - METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED - 614 12TH - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	96   - QWEST CORPORATION W00291 - 1313 E COLUMBIA - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	97   - SHELL STATION 121499 - 700 12TH AVENUE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	98   - SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC - 1005 S KING - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL...
	99   - SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI - 121 LAKESIDE AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	100   - SWANSON PROPERTY - 1526 21ST AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	X101 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT - 1517 RANIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	X102 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING - 1511 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	103   - PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 - 923 S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL...
	105   - TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 - 1366 31ST AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	110   - WA DOT 9TH AVE S - 3700 9TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - CSCSL...
	111   - BELSHAW BROTHERS INC - 1750 22ND AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	112   - PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC - 1752 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	Y115 - SEATTLE CITY FIRE GARAGE - 815 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - CSCSL...
	Y116 - KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN - 802 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - CSCSL...

	LUST
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - LUST...
	Q61 - GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO - 2006 S WELLER ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - LUST...
	R63 - JERGENS PAINTING - 415 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - LUST...
	T70 - LEE POLETTI - 1622 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - LUST...
	U74 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - LUST...

	UST
	23   - NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH - 120 21 ST AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - UST...
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - UST...
	K38 - 23RD & JACKSON SITE - 23RD & S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - UST...
	51   - GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER - 500 23RD AVE E - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - UST...
	M53 - EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC - 2615 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - UST...

	VCP
	S69 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - VCP...
	V79 - SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE - 500 17TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - VCP...
	P58 - INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD - 1805 S MAIN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - VCP...
	U73 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - VCP...
	76   - CHERRY STREET CLEANERS - 2510 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - VCP...

	ICR
	S68 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR...
	V77 - PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL - 500 17TH AVE. - SEATTLE, WA 98124 - ICR
	Q60 - GAIS BAKERY - 2006 S. WELLER - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR
	T71 - LAKESHORE INVESTMENT CORP./STRICKLAND - 1622 E. YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ICR

	ALLSITES
	65   - SPHERE SOLID WASTE INC - 2821 S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	S69 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	V78 - HOPE HEART INSTITUTE THE - 500 17TH AVE RM 475D - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	V79 - SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE - 500 17TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	23   - NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH - 120 21 ST AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	G25 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	H27 - PROMENADE 23 - 2302 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	H29 - JACKSON CLEANERS - 2301 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	J33 - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE - 2120 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	K38 - 23RD & JACKSON SITE - 23RD & S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - ALLSITES...
	51   - GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER - 500 23RD AVE E - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	M53 - EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC - 2615 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	N54 - SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS - 400 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	O55 - CONTINENTAL BAKING CO SEATTLE - 1924 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	O56 - NORTH STAR ELECTRIC - 1905 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES
	N57 - SEATTLE CITY PARKS & REC - 428 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	P58 - INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD - 1805 S MAIN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	P59 - 1800 S JACKSON ST THE MARK - 1800 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES
	Q61 - GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO - 2006 S WELLER ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	62   - SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION - 2310 S LN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	R63 - JERGENS PAINTING - 415 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	R64 - LC JERGENS PAINTING CO - 417 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	66   - AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE - 1711 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	67   - TRUCK CENTER CORPORATION - 600 22 S 5TH - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - ALLSITES...
	T70 - LEE POLETTI - 1622 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	72   - AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES - 1617 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	U73 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	75   - SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S - 2410 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	76   - CHERRY STREET CLEANERS - 2510 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...

	CSCSL NFA
	S69 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL NFA...
	V79 - SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE - 500 17TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL NFA...
	K38 - 23RD & JACKSON SITE - 23RD & S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL NFA...
	P58 - INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD - 1805 S MAIN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL NFA...

	RCRA-NonGen
	G25 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen...
	H27 - PROMENADE 23 - 2302 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen...
	H29 - JACKSON CLEANERS - 2301 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen...

	MANIFEST
	J33 - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE - 2120 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - MANIFEST...

	Inactive Drycleaners
	G25 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - Inactive Drycleaners...
	H29 - JACKSON CLEANERS - 2301 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - Inactive Drycleaners...

	EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B4 - CASTON J M - 124 23D AVE - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B5 - KUBOTA BROS SERVICE STATION - 124 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C6 - CENTURY AUTO REBUILD - 110 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C7 - FOU.RTEENTH AVENUE SERVICE - 2401 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C11 - SWAN S AUTO REPAIR - 2409 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C12 - SWAN S AUTO REPAIR - 2409 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D14 - JIM S GULF SERVICE - 320 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D15 - PIERCE WM H - 321 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D16 - TRIANGLE REBUILDERS S PARTS - 321 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D17 - JIM S GULF SERVICE - 320 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E18 - ACME AUTO REBUILD - 325 22D AVENUE S S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E19 - ACME AUTO REBUILD - 325 22D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E20 - NW AVANTS AUTO REBUILD - 325 22ND AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F21 - JONES SEVELITY SIX UNION STATION - 2115 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F22 - JAMES UNION SERVICE STATION - 2115 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	J34 - BROWN S SERVICE STATION - 2116 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K37 - CAPERS FLYING A SERVICE - 2420 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	39   - L AND P SIGNAIL SERVICE - 2614 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	40   - KONO S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE - 2028 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	41   - BILL S TUNE UP CENTER AND BRAKE SERVICE - 2524 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L46 - OZZIE AND SEAN ENTERPRISES - 1902 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L47 - ROY S FLYING A SERVICE STATION - 1901 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L48 - CHICK AND TOMMY S CHEVRON SERVICE - 1901 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M50 - L P AUTOMOTIVE - 2603 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M52 - CUTCH S TOUCH AND TUNE - 2616 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations

	EDR Historical Cleaners
	C8 - E Z LAUNDERMAT - 2405 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C9 - E Z LAUNDERMAT - 2407 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C10 - E Z WASH - 2405 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	13   - HALE DRY CLEANERS - 212 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	G24 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	G26 - SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY - 2202 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	H30 - KASAOKA TSUNETARO - 403 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I31 - DAY AND NITE LAUNDER CENTER - 2023 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I32 - EMPRESS DYE WORKS - 2021 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K35 - PANAMA CLEANERS - 2407 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K36 - EBONY CLEANERS - 2420 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L42 - EAST MADISON VALET CLEANERS - 1922 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L43 - SWIFT CLEANERS - 1920 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L44 - JIM LEE HAND LAUNDRY - 1925 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L45 - SWIFT CLEANERS - 1920 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	M49 - SPIC N SPAN CLEANERS NO 4 - 2600 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners



	Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	TP - A1 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	TP - A2 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS
	TP - A3 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE. S. - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR
	B4 - CASTON J M - 124 23D AVE - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B5 - KUBOTA BROS SERVICE STATION - 124 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C6 - CENTURY AUTO REBUILD - 110 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C7 - FOU.RTEENTH AVENUE SERVICE - 2401 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C8 - E Z LAUNDERMAT - 2405 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C9 - E Z LAUNDERMAT - 2407 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C10 - E Z WASH - 2405 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C11 - SWAN S AUTO REPAIR - 2409 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C12 - SWAN S AUTO REPAIR - 2409 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	13   - HALE DRY CLEANERS - 212 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	D14 - JIM S GULF SERVICE - 320 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D15 - PIERCE WM H - 321 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D16 - TRIANGLE REBUILDERS S PARTS - 321 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D17 - JIM S GULF SERVICE - 320 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E18 - ACME AUTO REBUILD - 325 22D AVENUE S S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E19 - ACME AUTO REBUILD - 325 22D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E20 - NW AVANTS AUTO REBUILD - 325 22ND AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F21 - JONES SEVELITY SIX UNION STATION - 2115 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F22 - JAMES UNION SERVICE STATION - 2115 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	23   - NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH - 120 21 ST AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES, UST
	G24 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	G25 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, Inactive Drycleaners
	G26 - SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY - 2202 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	H27 - PROMENADE 23 - 2302 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	H29 - JACKSON CLEANERS - 2301 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, Inactive Drycleaners
	H30 - KASAOKA TSUNETARO - 403 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I31 - DAY AND NITE LAUNDER CENTER - 2023 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I32 - EMPRESS DYE WORKS - 2021 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	J33 - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE - 2120 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES, MANIFEST
	J34 - BROWN S SERVICE STATION - 2116 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K35 - PANAMA CLEANERS - 2407 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K36 - EBONY CLEANERS - 2420 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K37 - CAPERS FLYING A SERVICE - 2420 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K38 - 23RD & JACKSON SITE - 23RD & S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, UST
	39   - L AND P SIGNAIL SERVICE - 2614 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	40   - KONO S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE - 2028 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	41   - BILL S TUNE UP CENTER AND BRAKE SERVICE - 2524 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L42 - EAST MADISON VALET CLEANERS - 1922 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L43 - SWIFT CLEANERS - 1920 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L44 - JIM LEE HAND LAUNDRY - 1925 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L45 - SWIFT CLEANERS - 1920 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L46 - OZZIE AND SEAN ENTERPRISES - 1902 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L47 - ROY S FLYING A SERVICE STATION - 1901 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L48 - CHICK AND TOMMY S CHEVRON SERVICE - 1901 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M49 - SPIC N SPAN CLEANERS NO 4 - 2600 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	M50 - L P AUTOMOTIVE - 2603 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	51   - GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER - 500 23RD AVE E - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES, UST
	M52 - CUTCH S TOUCH AND TUNE - 2616 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M53 - EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC - 2615 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES, UST
	N54 - SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS - 400 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, MANIFEST
	O55 - CONTINENTAL BAKING CO SEATTLE - 1924 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, ALLSITES
	O56 - NORTH STAR ELECTRIC - 1905 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES
	N57 - SEATTLE CITY PARKS & REC - 428 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	P58 - INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD - 1805 S MAIN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, UST, VCP
	P59 - 1800 S JACKSON ST THE MARK - 1800 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES
	Q60 - GAIS BAKERY - 2006 S. WELLER - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR
	Q61 - GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO - 2006 S WELLER ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, AIRS
	62   - SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION - 2310 S LN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, NPDES
	R63 - JERGENS PAINTING - 415 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	R64 - LC JERGENS PAINTING CO - 417 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES
	65   - SPHERE SOLID WASTE INC - 2821 S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	66   - AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE - 1711 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, MANIFEST
	67   - TRUCK CENTER CORPORATION - 600 22 S 5TH - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - ALLSITES, UST
	S68 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - UST, ICR
	S69 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, VCP
	T70 - LEE POLETTI - 1622 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	T71 - LAKESHORE INVESTMENT CORP./STRICKLAND - 1622 E. YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ICR
	72   - AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES - 1617 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	U73 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, UIC, MANIFEST, VCP, FINANCIAL...
	U74 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - LUST, UST
	75   - SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S - 2410 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	76   - CHERRY STREET CLEANERS - 2510 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-LQG, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP, Inactive...
	V77 - PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL - 500 17TH AVE. - SEATTLE, WA 98124 - ICR
	V78 - HOPE HEART INSTITUTE THE - 500 17TH AVE RM 475D - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	V79 - SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE - 500 17TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA,...
	80   - ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE - 1401 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	81   - UNOCAL 5473 - 401 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, INST CONTROL
	82   - SHELL STATION 121607 - 852 RAINIER AVENUE SOUTH - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST,...
	83   - RALPHS CONCRETE - 800 POPLAR PLACE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES
	84   - DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL -  - SEATTLE, WA  - CSCSL, ALLSITES, HSL
	85   - SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC - 838 POPLAR PL S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS
	86   - JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN - 1398 E JEFFERSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES
	87   - SHELL SAP 174361 - 1262 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	W88 - TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR - 1209 E FIR ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, HSL
	W89 - B & B AUTO REPAIR SEATTLE - 151 12TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS
	90   - LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO - 110 BOREN AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, ICR
	91   - HERZOG GLASS INC - 1300 S DEARBORN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, ICR
	92   - SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE - 610 13TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	93   - 1200 E JEFFERSON - 1200 E JEFFERSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	94   - METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED - 614 12TH - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, HSL, ALLSITES
	95   - COLEMAN BLDG FORMER - 2203 E UNION ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP, BROWNFIELDS
	96   - QWEST CORPORATION W00291 - 1313 E COLUMBIA - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, VCP,...
	97   - SHELL STATION 121499 - 700 12TH AVENUE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, SPILLS,...
	98   - SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC - 1005 S KING - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-LQG, FINDS, CSCSL, HSL, ALLSITES
	99   - SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI - 121 LAKESIDE AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, ICR
	100   - SWANSON PROPERTY - 1526 21ST AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES
	X101 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT - 1517 RANIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, HSL
	X102 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING - 1511 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, CSCSL, HSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS
	103   - PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 - 923 S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, ICR
	104   - MARION STREET APARTMENTS - 3400 E MARION ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	105   - TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 - 1366 31ST AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, VCP
	106   - SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 433797 - 1001 E JAMES WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	107   - PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY - 426 BROADWAY AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	108   - SEATTLE PARKS COLMAN SCHOOL - 1515 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, BROWNFIELDS
	109   - KERNER SCOTT HOUSE - 510 MINOR AVE N - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL, ALLSITES
	110   - WA DOT 9TH AVE S - 3700 9TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - CSCSL, ALLSITES
	111   - BELSHAW BROTHERS INC - 1750 22ND AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, UST, MANIFEST,...
	112   - PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC - 1752 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	113   - WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER - 325 9TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - RCRA-LQG, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST,...
	114   - SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR - 747 BROADWAY - SEATTLE, WA 98114 - RCRA-LQG, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA,...
	Y115 - SEATTLE CITY FIRE GARAGE - 815 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - CSCSL, ALLSITES
	Y116 - KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN - 802 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, INST...
	Y117 - KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN - 802 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, HSL, ICR

	Orphans Summary
	Records Searched
	Attached Files
	Click here for the new Summary Radius Map.  Faster review, far fewer pages!
	Orphan Details





